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Fees  /0.00 PLANNING CLEARANCE BLDG PERMIT NO.

Tops S00.00 (Single Family Residential and Accessory Structures)
SIF$ 294.00 - Community Development Department
: ' i Eaa } w | ;

Your Bridge to & Better Community

BLDG ADDRESs 2 11 Cl Raa.} | SQ. FT. OF PROPOSED BLDGS/ADDITION 7468 &Q{
TAX SCHEDULE No. 2446 - HA-00 02/ sa.Fr.oF EXISTING BLDGS /6-

SUBDIVISION TOTAL SQ. FT. OF EXISTING & PROPOSED Z ﬁ éd S?st(? -

FILING BLK LOT NO. OF DWELLING UNITS: l
: y JR Before: .~ After. | this Construction
" OWNER i’;?l‘le '2 IA:" (U( NO. OF BUILDINGS ON PARCEL
- \ Before: _—3— After: | this Construction
(1) ADDRESS _(05 1en 5&
USE OF EXISTING BUILDINGS -

o TELEPHONE _2 4% - B6Al - ' o )
P DESCRIPTION OF WORK & INTENDED USE ! '
@ APPLICANT e »

. \ TYPE OF HOME PROPOSED:
@ ADDRESS (25 fZ Qeg/‘ SZQ el (Ll Site Built Manufactured Home (UBC)

- Manufactured Home (HUD)
@ TELEPHONE 24 5 '354 I Other (please specify)

REQUIRED: One plot p]an, on 8 %" x 11" paper, showing all existing & proposed structure location(s), parking, setbacks to all
property lines, ingress/egrress to the property, driveway location & width & all easements & rights-of-way which abut the parcel.

¥ THIS SECTION TO BE COMPLETED BY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT STAFF =&

ZONE m ’.{ Maximum coverage of lot by structures ZZﬂ %

SETBACKS: Front 20 from property line (PL) Permanent Foundation Required: YES X NO
or from center of ROW, whichever is greater :

y / Parking Req'mt ﬂ
Side 5 from PL, Rear 95‘ from PL :

Special Conditions

Maximum Height D
CENSUS TRAFFIC ANNX3#

Modifications to this Planning Clearance must be approved, in writing, by the Community Development Department. The
structure authorized by this application cannot be occupied until a final inspection has been completed and a Certificate of
Occupancy has been issued, if applicable, by the Building Department (Section 305, Uniform Building Code).

| hereby acknowledge that | have read this application and the information is correct; | agree to comply with any and all codes,

ordinances, laws, regulations or restrictions which apply to the project. | understand that failure to comply shall result in legal
action, which may in offhecgssarijly be limited to non-use of the building(s).

Applicant Signature / ‘ Date l 0// é } d ’b
Department Approval /51 /Z;Zﬂ/ﬁ/u Date ' / / / 5/ %

Addmonal water and/or sewer tap fee(s) are required: | YES \/ NO W/O No. l(or‘n 3

Utility Accounting % { / V(}Y\D&M Date /, {,—03

VALID FOR SiX MONTHS FROM DATE OF ISSUANCE (Section 9-3-2C Grand Junctﬁm Zoning & Development Code)

(White: Planning) (Yellow: Customer) (Pink: Building Department) (Goldenrod: Utility Accounting)
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| City of Grand Junction | !
/ Department of Public Works and Utilities ‘ '

Engineering Division

250 North Fifth Street

Grand Junction, CO 81501-2668

FAX: (970) 256-4011

4

November 4, 2003

Mr. Phillip Taylor
657 Deer View Lane
- Grand Junction, CO 81506

RE:  TEDS Exception No. 45-03 to Access Offsets and Spacing at 2713 G Road

Dear Mr. Taylor;

Please find attached the committee’s decision on the above request. You may use this decision
to proceed through the development review process.

If you have any qﬁestion concerning this decision, please feel free to contact the Development -
Engineer in charge of your project or me at (970) 256-4047. '

Sincerely, = : _ o ' : : .
City Engineer

C:  Eric Hahn, Development Engineer (244-1443)
Pat Cecil, Development Services Supervisor

" \DE#45-03 2713G Rd11-04




City of Grand Junction
Department of Public Works and Utilities
Engineering Division
\ . 250 North Fifth Street
Grand Junction, CO 81501-2668
FAX: (970) 256-4011

¢

»
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DESIGN EXCEPTION #DE45-03

To: Mark Relph, Director of Public Works & Utilities
Thru: Tim Moore, Public Works Manager ‘

Copy to: ' Eric Hahn, Development Engineer
Pat Cecil, Development Services Supervisor

" From: Mike McDill, City Engineer
Date: October 28, 2003 - /
RE: Request Exception from Access:Offset and Spacing

'DESCRIPTION OF THE SITUATION

Applicant is planning to construct a new home at the above location and reserve the possibility of
adding another in the future. The lot is only about 70 feet wide and is one of the last to develop
along this stretch of G Road. There is an existing driveway immediately to the east on the same
side of the road. Across G Road there are no accesses within the property frontage. There are,
however, existing driveways within 150 in both directions. The applicant is correct in stating that
it is impossible for this lot to comply with these two sections of TEDS anywhere within its
frontage. ‘

The applicant requests exception from Section 4.1 .2, Offsets. He will also need an exception to
Section 4.1.1, Spacing. : ’
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Page 2 of 3

EXCEPTION CONSIDERATIONS

1.

Will the exception compromise safety?

Every new access along our major street system will tend to compromise safety to some
incremental degree. I fthis driveway is placed along the extreme west edge ofthe property it
will be at, or very near, 150 feet west of Golfmore Drive and still more than 300 feet east of
Westcliff Drive. In this location it can be combined with access for the next property to the
west for a street intersection. Even the existing driveway immediately to the east of this
property could access this new street via the applicant’s idea of a twenty-foot access
easement or shared drive tract. This plan would eventually meet the 150 spacing and offset
requirements for intersections and eliminate one of the two driveways along this stretch of G
Road. This plan also assumes that the driveways into the townhouses along the north side of
G Road will be modified whenever G Road is improved as a full Urban Collector.

Have other alternatives been considered that would meet the standard?

~ The applicant contacted the neighbots on both sides regarding sharing their accesses and

indicates that they both declined to cooperate at this time.

Has the proposed design been used in other areas?
We have approved non-compliant accesses before that were the least contrary to TEDS,
especially if there was a plan that would work in the future.

Will the exception require CDOT or FHWA coordination?

‘No.

Is this a one-time exception or a manual revision?

This would be a one-time exception.
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~ Staff Recommendation

I recommend approval of the requested Design Exceptions to Section 4.1.2, Spacipg & 4.1.2,
Offsets, to allow the proposed driveway on condition that access is dedicated in favor of the
properties on both sides at a point south of the initial house location. (The applicant proposes an
access easement immediately south of the G Road right-of-way. However, this would not
provide sufficient separation between that access point and the intersection.) The owner must
also understand that whenever the lot is subdivided, a half street may be required to be dedicated
along the western edge of the property. ‘

Under this recommendation a driveway will be acceptable now, but sometime in the future a
subsequent simple subdivision will require a fully 1mproved short cul-de-sac along the west hne
~ of this property. \

Recommended by:- W
Approved as Requested: \/

Approved as Recommended:

Denied: ..

Date: “12102 '

VA= A

\DE#45-03 2713G Rd10-28
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